including interest rate risk, foreign currency risk,
credit risk and liquidity risk.

Our overall risk management program seeks to
mitigate these risks in order to reduce volatility on
our financial performance and to support the delivery
of our financial targets. Financial risk management is
carried out by the Finance department under policies
approved by the Board.

This note summarises how we manage these
financial risks.

Managing our interest rate risk

Interest rate risk arises from changes in market
interest rates. Variable rates on our cash and cash
equivalents give rise to cash flow interest rate risk.

We manage interest rate risk on our cash and cash
equivalents by:

• Monitoring levels of exposure to interest rate risk
based on market performance;

• Maximising our interest rate cash potential by
managing our term deposit portfolio; and

• Reducing risks by managing our target maturity
profiles on term deposits.

Sensitivity

At 30 June 2019, if interest rates had moved as illustrated
in the table below, with all other variables being held
constant, post-tax profit would have been higher/(lower)
as follows:

CONSOLIDATED

2019
$’000

2018
 $’000

TOTAL

+1% (100 basis points) 154 231

-1% (100 basis points) (154) (231)

CASH AT BANK

+1% (100 basis points) 154 231

-1% (100 basis points) (154) (231)

iSelect   Annual Report 201990

F
in

a
n

c
ia

l
S

ta
te

m
e

n
ts4.4 Financial instruments and risk

 management (continued)

Managing our foreign exchange risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the value
of a financial commitment, forecast transaction,
recognised asset or liability will fluctuate due to
changes in foreign exchange rates.

The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign
exchange relates primarily to the Group’s operating
activities (when revenue or expense is denominated in
a foreign currency) and the Group’s net investments in
foreign subsidiaries.

The Group’s current exposure to foreign exchange risk
is minimal and management will continue to monitor its
foreign operations and transactions proactively.

Sensitivity

At 30 June 2019, had the Australian dollar moved as
illustrated in the table below, with all other variables being
held constant, pre-tax profit and equity would have been
affected as follows:

EFFECT
ON PROFIT

BEFORE TAX
EFFECT ON
NET ASSET

$’000 $’000

Change in MYR rate

2019 +5% 112 101

-5% (118) (106)

2018 +5% (8) 209

-5% 8 (219)

Change in SGD rate

2019 +5% 14 (31)

-5% (14) 32

2018 +5% 14 (16)

-5% (14) 16

Change in IDR rate

2019 +5% 19 (7)

-5% (20) 7

2018 +5% 18 (24)

-5% (19) 25

Change in PHP rate

2019 +5% 29 (49)

-5% (30) 52

2018 +5% 34 (19)

-5% (36) 20

Managing our credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will default
on its contractual obligations resulting in a financial
loss. We are exposed to credit risk from our operating
activities (primarily from cash and cash equivalents,
trade receivables and contract assets and trail
commission asset in future periods).

The Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk at
reporting date in relation to each class of financial
asset is the carrying amount of those assets as
indicated in the statement of financial position.

Credit risk related to cash and cash equivalents

Investments of surplus funds are made only with approved